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Full Board of Directors 
 

PRESIDENT 

Dr. Alisa Warren, Executive Director 

Missouri Commission on Human Rights 

111 North 7th Street, Suite 903 

St. Louis, MO  63101 

Phone:  (314) 340-4717 

Fax:  (314) 903-7238 

Email:  president@iaohra.org 

 

1ST VICE PRESIDENT  

Diane Clements Boyd, Executive Director  

Evansville-Vanderburgh County Human Relations Commission 

209 Civic Center Complex  

1 N.W. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.  

Evansville, Indiana 47708  

Phone: (812) 436-4927  

Fax: (812) 436-4929  

TDD Hearing Impaired: 812-436-4928  

Email: dclements@evansville.in.gov 

 

2ND VICE PRESIDENT  

Tamie Tatum-Dixon, Department Head  

The City of Anderson Department of Human Relations  

120 E. Eighth Street  

Anderson, Indiana 46016  

Phone: (765) 648-6136  

Email: tdixontatum@cityofanderson.com 

 

TREASURER  

Angela Rush, Human Relations Administrator  

Fort Worth Human Relation Commission  

1000 Throckmorton Street  

Fort Worth, Texas 76102  

Phone:  (817) 392-7525  

Email: Treasurer@iaohra.org 

 

ASSISTANT TREASURER  

Carrie R. Peace-Simmons, Executive Administrative Assistant and Agency Procurement/Purchasing 

Coordinator 

PA Human Relations Commission  

333 Market Street, 8th Floor  

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

Phone:  (717) 783-8886 

Cell:  (717) 425-1091  

Email: casimmons@pa.gov 
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SECRETARY  

Kenneth Gunn, First Deputy Commissioner  

Chicago Commission on Human Relations  

740 N. Sedgwick Street, Suite 400  

Chicago, Illinois 60654-8488  

Phone:  (312) 744-1545  

Fax:  (312) 744-1088  

Email: secretary@iaohra.org 

 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT  

Robin Toma, Executive Director  

Los Angeles County Commission on Human Relations  

3175 W. 6th Street, Suite 401  

Los Angeles, California 90020  

Phone: (213) 738-2788  

Email: rtoma@hrs.lacounty.gov 

 

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE ATLANTIC REGION  

James L. Stowe, Executive Director  

Montgomery County Human Relations Commission  

21 Maryland Avenue, Suite 330  

Rockville, Maryland 20850  

Phone: (240) 777-8450  

Email: James.stowe@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 

SOUTHERN REGION REPRESENTATIVE 

Jeffrey Lorick, Director  

Pinellas County Office of Human Rights  

400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., 5th Floor  

Clearwater, Florida 33763  

Phone: (727) 464-3367 TDD: (727) 464-4063  

Email: jlorick@co.pinellas.fl.us 

 

MIDWESTERN REGION REPRESENTATIVE  

Mitizi Bolaños Anderson (she/her) 

City of Des Moines  

Civil and Human Rights Director 

2309 Euclid Avenue 

Des Moines, IA  50310 

Phone: (515) 283-4284 

Email:  MBAnderson@dmgov.org 

 

WESTERN REGION REPRESENTATIVE 

Keoki Kim 

Anchorage Equal Rights Commission 

632 W. 6th Ave #110 

Anchorage, AK 99501 

Phone: 907-343-4342 

Email: Keoki.kim@anchorageak.gov  
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MEMBER-AT-LARGE 

JoAnn Kamuf Ward, Deputy Commissioner Policy and External Affairs  

NYC Commission on Human Rights  

22 Reade Street  

New York, New York 10007  

Phone:  (212) 306-7450  

Email: jkamufward@cchr.nyc.gov 

 

MEMBER-AT-LARGE 

Paul Booth, Division Manager 

Cincinnati Human Relations Commission 

801 Plum Street, Room 158 

Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 

Phone:  (513) 352-3237 

Fax:  (513) 352-2496 

Email:  paul.booth@cincinnati-oh.gov 

 

MEMBER-AT-LARGE 

Jean Kelleher, Director 

Alexandria Office of Human Rights 

City of Alexandria 

123 N. Pitt Street, Suite 230 

Alexandria, VA  22314 

Phone:  (703) 746-3140 

Email:  jean.kelleher@alexandriava.gov 

 

MEMBER-AT-LARGE 

Cleveland L. Horton, Deputy Director 

Maryland Commission on Civil Rights 

Baltimore, Maryland 

Edward C. Papenfuse State Archives Building 

350 Rowe Blvd. 

Annapolis, MD 21401 

Phone:  (410) 767-8591 

Email:  clevelandl.horton@maryland.gov 
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